
PROJECT REPRESENTATIVE’S DAILY REPORT Pg.    1     
  Report No. 015                  
  Date: 2014-09-08  
  Day:  Monday    

  

Architect: Kang Associates 

   

Project: Renovation and Addition to Tewksbury Town Hall 

 

OPM: CBI Consulting Inc. Clerk of the Works:  Jeff Barnes 

 

Contractor: G.V.W., Inc. 

 
  Weather: 7:30 am: clear Noon: some clouds 3:00 pm:  some clouds 

 Temperature:   7:30 am:   60° Noon: 71° 3:00 pm:  73°  
 

Superintendent: Vinnie Bomal 
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General 

Contractor: 

Div. 06 

Div. 04 

09 90 00 

GVW 

Carpenter 

Masonry 

Painting 

1 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

4 

0 

0 

5 

0 

0 
 

Subcontractors: 

   02 08 00 
A & J Demo 

Services 

Asbestos 

Abatement 
0 0 0 0 

 
26 00 00 Griffin Electric Electrician 1 0 0 1 

 
       

 
       

 
       

 
   2 0 4 6 

 
Total:        

 
 
 
 

 DAILY REPORT 

Activities today: 

 

GVW continues to perform demolition work in the basement.  GVW will be bringing in more laborers to speed up the demo and to 

start working on other areas of the building. 

 

Another attempt was made to try and remove the town seal that is located above the stage.  It was discovered that the proscenium is 

plaster.  The town seal is part of that construction. 

 

One of the bookcases in the north wing was removed from the room and stored in the meeting hall.  The second bookcase is in the 

process of being removed. 

 

Griffin Electrical is in the process of bringing temp power to the building for construction.  A temp panel and stand were dropped off 

this morning.   

 

 

 

 

                                                                                                                 

Copies to: Richard Montuori, Town of Tewksbury 

 Ed Johnson, Town of Tewksbury 

 Steve Sadwick, Town of Tewksbury 

 Wayne Lawson, CBI 

 Jenne dos Santos, CBI 

 Kaffee Kang, Kang Architects  



PHOTO INDEX 
 

 

Photo showing exploratory holes in the trim 

surrounding the proscenium. These tests 

revealed the trim is plaster. 

 

Photo showing more work undertaken to try and 

remove the town seal from the proscenium.  It 

was during this process that the town seal was 

found to be incorporated into the proscenium. 

 

Photo showing one of the bookcases in the 

meeting hall. 

 

Photo showing the other book case in the 

process of being removed. 



 

Photo showing more demo work underway, in 

the basement. 

 

Photo showing the majority of the basement 

demolished and cleaned out.  This photo is 

looking southwest. 

 

Photo showing the basement looking northeast. 

 

Photo showing more demo underway in the 

north wing of the basement. 

 


